Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association, As Agent		112/24/2008	ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inoveris, LLC	
Street Address:	7001 Discovery Boulevard	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43017	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76567840	INOVERIS UNLEASH THE POWER IN YOUR SUPPLY CHAIN.
Serial Number:	76567841	INOVERIS UNLEASH THE POWER IN YOUR SUPPLY CHAIN.
Registration Number:	3227154	INOVERIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (561) 653-5000

Email: peter.chiabotti@akerman.com, angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Akerman Senterfitt
Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401-6183

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45494-202055

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter A. Chiabotti

900124585 TRADEMARK REEL: 003918 FRAME: 0443 1656/840

U Ub\$ H

ë

Signature:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
Date:	01/13/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOCUMENT#page1.tif source=DOCUMENT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003918 FRAME: 0444

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Inoveris, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), with its chief executive office at 7001 Discovery Boulevard, Dublin, Ohio 43017, granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to Wachovia Bank, National Association, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for certain lenders ("Secured Party") as set forth in the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of October 20, 2006, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2006 at Reel 3416 Frame 0498;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and
 interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully
 identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of
 the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or
 implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this December 24, 2008.

WACHOMA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

/

as Agent

Rv.

Titl**é: Mawa c**

director

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
INOVERIS UNLEASH THE POWER OF YOUR SUPPLY CHAIN	76567841	12/31/2003
INOVERIS UNLEASH THE POWER OF YOUR SUPPLY CHAIN	76567840	12/31/2003
INOVERIS	3227154	4/10/2007

1175361.1

RECORDED: 01/13/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003918 FRAME: 0446